FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

RECORE



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101462584				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Masahiro NOHARA Taketo MARUYAMA Ryou HASHIMOTO Tetsuo AOYAMA Taimi OKETANI Hisaki ABE  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha & Mitsubishi Gas Chemical Company, Inc.     Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Street Address: 22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka & 5-2, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo  City: Osaka-shi; Tokyo Country: Japan Zip  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09 5 41	118			
If this document is being filed together with a new application.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Serial No. 09/581,118  Filed: July 7, 2000				
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  Enclosed Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1300 North Seventeenth Street Suite 1800  City: Arlington, State: VA Zip: 22209	8. Deposit account number: 01-2135  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
DO NOT GOD TRADORINGE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  William I. Solomon  August 28, 2000				
William I. Solomon Name of Person Signing Attorney Registration No. 28,565	August 28, 2000 Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	For good and valuable consideration	n, the sufficiency and receip 1) Sharp Kabushiki Kaish	t of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below a al Company, Inc.
na	(1) 22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku, O	z) Mitsubishi (as Chemic saka-shi, Osaka, Japan	al Company, Inc.
its	successors and assigns or other legal repre	a-ku, Tokyo, Japan sentatives all my rights, title	e and interest, in and for the United States of
	nerica, in and to	NING DROOME HEINE	THE CAME
	NOVEL CLEANING AGENT AND CLEA	ANING PROCESS USING	THE SAME
tic wh	on for United States Letters Patent therefor inch may be granted therefor, and all div	or, executed by me even date risions, continuations and ex	here named below) and described in the application herewith, and all United States Letters Patent extensions thereof, the said interest being the (1) Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha enjoyed by said (2) Mitsubishi Cas
(	Chemical Company, Inc.	its sucessors assigns or other	ner legal representatives, to the full end of the
by and cor	me or us if this assignment and sale had no And I hereby agree to sign and exect d proper in the prosecution of the above-n ntinuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, re interference proceedings, or otherwise to so	ranted, as fully and entirely a it been made; that any further documents of amed application or in the penewal, reviewed or reissue a secure the title thereto in said	r instruments which may be necessary, lawful reparation and prosecution of any continuing applications or in any amendment, extension
	(2) Mitsubishi Cas Chemical Company,	lnc.	·
1)	Date July 19, 2000 Inventor	<b>(Full Name)</b> Masahiro NOHARA	(Signature) maschiro hohova
• ,	Residence Osaka, Japan		Citizanskin
	c/o Sharp Kabushil	ki Kaisha, 22-22, Nagaik	CitizenshipJapan e-cho, Abeno-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan
2)	Date July 19, 2000 Inventor	Ryou HASHIMOTO	Ryon Hashimuto
	Residence Osaka, Japan c/o Sharp Kabushi Post Office Address	ki Kaisha, 22-22, Nagaik	Ryou Washimulo Citizenship Japan e-cho, Aheno-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan
3)	Date July 19, 2000 Inventor	Taimi OKETANT	Taimi Oketani
	Residence Osaka, Japan		Citizenship Japan -cho, Abeno-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan
	TOST OTHEC HEADING		
4)	Date July 19, 2000 Inventor	Hisaki ABE	Idisaki (the
-	Residence Niigata-ken, Japan		Citizenship Japan Niigata Research Laboratory, 182, Shinwari
	Post Office Address raydiana, Niigada-	siti, Niigata-kell, Japail	
5)	Date July 19, 2000 Inventor	Taketo MARUYAMA	<u>Jakets Maruyama</u> <u>Citizenship</u> Japan  Niigata Research Laboratory, 182, Shirwari
	Residence Niigata-ken, Japan		CitizenshipJapan
	Fost Office Address Tayunana, Nilgata-s	sm. Niigala-ken, Japan	
5)	Date July 19, 2000 Inventor	Tetsuo AOYAMA	Tetsuo aoyama  _Citizenship
,	Residence Niigata-ken, Japan		Citizenship Japan
	c/o Mitsubishi Cas Post Office Address Tayuhama, Niigata-s	Chemical Company, Inc.	Niigata Research Laboratomy 182 Shirwani
<b>33</b> 7:4.			
	ness(es)		4)
F			4)
	1)3)		5)
6	)		DATENT

RECORDED: 08/28/2000

REEL: 011071 FRAME: 0211